

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 863 OF 2025

Poonam Bhimrao Bhosale @ JadhavAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Harshad Bhadbade a/w Ms. Nikita Mandanigan a/w Mr.
Dileep Satale i/by Ms. Shweta Bhadbhade for the Applicant.
API. Chetan Mane, Vishrambagh Police Station Sangli
(Present)
(Under the Caption of Circulation)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 28th March, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 07/04/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)