



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 863/2025

POONAM BHIMRAO BHOSALE @ JADHAV ..APPLICANT

VS.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

Adv. Harshad Bhadbhade a/w. Adv. Nikita Mandaniyan i/b. Adv.
Shweta Bhadbhade for applicant.

Ms. Rutuja A. Ambekar, APP for State.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : APRIL 21, 2025.

P.C. :

- 1.** At the request of the learned APP, stand over to **28/4/2025**.
- 2.** The ad-interim protection, if any, to continue till the next date of the hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)