

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No. 863 of 2025

Poonam Bhimrao Bhosale @ Jadhav ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents

Mr Harshad Bhadbhade a/w Mr Dileep Satale a/w Ms Swati Panjwani, for the Applicant.

Mr P P Jadhav, APP, for Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 24 July 2025

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to respondent No.2.

3. Stand over to 22 August 2025.

4. Interim protection granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)