

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.863 OF 2025

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2025.08.25
18:27:46 +0530

Poonam Bhimrao Bhosale @ JadhavApplicant

Vs.

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Adv. Rishikesh Gherade a/w Nikita Mandaniyan i/b Shweta Bhadhade for the Applicant.

Adv. S. N. Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 22nd AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the Applicant and the learned APP for the Respondent-State.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 3rd September, 2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]