

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 863 OF 2025

Poonam Bhimrao Bhosale @ Jadhav Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Respondent

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade a/w Ms. Shagufta P, Adv. Vedastu Rane, Mr. Dilip Satale and Mr. Pratham Chavan, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, A.P.P., for the Respondent – State.

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.11.17
18:06:16
+0530

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent – State.
2. Stand over to 20th November, 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)