

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 863 OF 2025

Poonam Bhimrao Bhosale @ Jadhav ...Applicant
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2408 OF 2025

Priti Wilson Shinde ...Applicant
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2441 OF 2025

Kunal Suresh Mestri ...Applicant
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Harshad Bhadbade a/w Mr. Atharv Gidaye, Mr. Vedastu Rane,
Advocate for the Applicant in ABA/863/2025.

Mr. Kuldeep Nikam, Advocate for the Applicant in ABA/2408/2025.

Ms. Tanvi Tapkire, Advocate for the Applicant in ABA/2441/2025.

Dr. A. A. Takalkar, Mr. Anand Subhash Shalgaonkar and
Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 26th February, 2026.
2. Interim arrangement to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)