

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 863 OF 2025

Poonam Bhimrao Bhosale @ Jadhav ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade for the Applicant.

Mr. Shriram Chaudhari, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 27th March 2026.

PER COURT :

- 1.** Not on board. Mentioned and taken on the Production Board.
- 2.** Learned Advocate for the Applicant submits that interim protection was granted on 9th June 2025 and has been extended from time to time. On 12th March 2026, though the matter was mentioned and taken up on the Production Board at Serial No. 502, as the matter was kept back, the interim protection could not be continued.
- 3.** Learned APP confirms the fact that the interim protection has been granted in the matter.

4. Stand over to 1st April 2026.
5. Interim protection granted earlier to continue till next date.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]