

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2441 OF 2025

Kunal Suresh Mestri	APPLICANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 863 OF 2025

Poonam Bhimrao Bhosale @ Jadhav	APPLICANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

Mr. Tanvi Tapkir, for the Applicant in ABA/2441/2025.
Mr. Nikita Mandaviyan (Through V/C) for the Applicant.
ABA/863/2025.
Mr. Nitin B. Patil APP for the State.
Mr. Swapnil K. Pawar PSI, Vishrambag Police Station Sangli,
Present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)