

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2441 OF 2025**

|                          |               |
|--------------------------|---------------|
| Kunal Suresh Mestri      | ...Applicant  |
| <u>VERSUS</u>            |               |
| The State Of Maharashtra | ...Respondent |

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 863 OF 2025**

|                                 |               |
|---------------------------------|---------------|
| Poonam Bhimrao Bhosale @ Jadhav | ...Applicant  |
| <u>VERSUS</u>                   |               |
| The State Of Maharashtra        | ...Respondent |

\*\*\*

Ms. Tanvi Tapkire (Through V. C.) a/w Sairaj Kuryavanshi for the Applicant in ABA/2441/2025.

Mr. Harshad Bhadbade a/w Sharavan H. S. for the Applicant in ABA/863/2025.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP for the Non-applicant/State.

PSI Swapnil Krishna Pawar, Vishrambag Police Station, Sangli.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 06.05.2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]**